Meridiam/Hoosier Networks, LLC, now mStreet Fiber, the City has committed 
$1,000,000 to establish a non-reverting fund to support broadband accessibility and 
affordability initiatives for income-qualifying residents; and 

The Information Technology Services (ITS) Department desires to transfer $250,000, 
two hundred and fifty thousand dollars, from the General Fund to the Fiber Connectivity 
Fund, and to appropriate those funds to be used solely for the purpose of covering up to 
fifty percent (50%) of the drop costs, up to $350 per unit, to income-qualifying 
residental units; and